General
Power Supply DC 12V (11V - 16V),
Test Voltage 13.2V,
Negative Ground
Current Consumption Less than 3.0A at 0.5W
Maximum Power Output 35W×4ch (at 4Ω)
Output Impedance 4Ω
AM Radio

D610 MA152WKTX Diode
D621 MA741TX Diode
D710 B0BA03300012 Diode
D711 YEADRD91M1T2 Diode
D712 MA152WKTX Diode
D731 YEADRD75M2T1 Diode
D732 MA741TX Diode
D733 YEADRD56M3T1 Diode
D773 YEADRD12M1T1 Diode
D774 B0BC5R100014 Diode
D775 B0EAKP000011 Diode
D776 B0EAKP000011 Diode
D779 B0EAKP000011 Diode
D901 MA3X152K0L Diode
CAPACITORs
C25 YECUS1H220JM Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C26 YECUS1H150JM Ceramic, 15PF 50WV
C51 F1J1H221A672 Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C53 ECEA1AKS221I Electrolytic, 220µF 10WV
C55 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C56 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C58 F1J1H1020024 Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C59 F1J1H1020024 Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C60 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C71 F1J1H221A672 Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C101 YECUS1C154KX Ceramic, 0.15µF 16WV
C102 YECUS1H153KX Ceramic, 0.015µF 50WV
C103 YECUS1C563KX Ceramic, 0.056µF 16WV
C105 F1J1H2R0A007 Ceramic, 2.0PF 50WV
C106 F1J1H101A672 Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C162 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C163 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C166 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C201 ECEA1AKA221I Electrolytic, 220µF 10WV
C202 ECEA1HKS2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C203 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C204 YECUS1H390JM Ceramic, 39PF 50WV
C205 ECEA1EKA4R7I Electrolytic, 4.7µF 25WV
C206 YECUS1H390JM Ceramic, 39PF 50WV
C207 F1J1H681A672 Ceramic, 680PF 50WV
C208 F1J1H681A672 Ceramic, 680PF 50WV
C210 ECEA1HKA010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C211 ECEA1HKSR22I Electrolytic, 0.22µF 50WV
C212 ECEA1HKA010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C213 ECEA1ASN100I Electrolytic, 10µF 10WV
C214 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C217 F1J1H682A675 Ceramic, 6800PF 50WV
C218 F1J1H821A672 Ceramic, 820PF 50WV
C220 ECEA1VSN2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 35WV
C221 YECUS1C683KX Ceramic, 0.068µF 16WV
C222 ECEA1ASN100I Electrolytic, 10µF 10WV
C224 ECEA1HKS2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C225 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C230 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C231 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C232 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
9
MITSUBISHI / CQ-JB3160AA
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C233 YECUS1C154KX Ceramic, 0.15µF 16WV
C236 YECUS1C474KX Ceramic, 0.47µF 16WV
C238 YECUS1H473KX Ceramic, 0.047µF 50WV
C240 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C241 F1J1H681A672 Ceramic, 680PF 50WV
C242 F1J1H272A675 Ceramic, 2700PF 50WV
C243 F1J1H561A675 Ceramic, 560PF 50WV
C245 YECUS1H470JM Ceramic, 47PF 50WV
C250 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C260 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C261 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C262 YECUS1H183KX Ceramic, 0.018µF 50WV
C263 YECUS1C334KX Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C266 F1J1H562A675 Ceramic, 5600PF 50WV
C267 F1J1H221A672 Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C269 F1J1C184A006 Ceramic, 0.18µF 16WV
C270 F1J1H561A675 Ceramic, 560PF 50WV
C275 YECUS1H470JM Ceramic, 47PF 50WV
C280 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C302 ECEA1HKS2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV

C341 F1J1H681A672 Ceramic, 680PF 50WV
C342 F1J1H272A675 Ceramic, 2700PF 50WV
C343 F1J1H561A675 Ceramic, 560PF 50WV
C345 YECUS1H470JM Ceramic, 47PF 50WV
C350 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C360 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C361 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C362 YECUS1H183KX Ceramic, 0.018µF 50WV
C363 YECUS1C334KX Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C366 F1J1H562A675 Ceramic, 5600PF 50WV
C367 F1J1H221A672 Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C369 F1J1C184A006 Ceramic, 0.18µF 16WV
C370 F1J1H561A675 Ceramic, 560PF 50WV
C375 YECUS1H470JM Ceramic, 47PF 50WV
C380 ECEA1CKS100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C401 YECUS1H100CC Ceramic, 10PF 50WV
C402 YECUS1H100CC Ceramic, 10PF 50WV
C501 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C502 F1J1H151A672 Ceramic, 150PF 50WV
C503 F1J1H471A672 Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C504 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C505 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C506 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C507 YECUS1H123KX Ceramic, 0.012µF 50WV
C508 YECUS1H123KX Ceramic, 0.012µF 50WV
C600 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C602 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C603 ECEA0JKS331I Electrolytic, 330µF 6.3WV
C604 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C605 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C606 ECEA0JKS101I Electrolytic, 100µF 6.3WV
C607 ECEA1ESN4R7 Electrolytic, 4.7µF 25WV
C608 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C609 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C610 F1J1H472A675 Ceramic, 4700PF 50WV
C611 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C612 F1J1H821A672 Ceramic, 820PF 50WV
C613 ECEA1AKA221I Electrolytic, 220µF 10WV
C614 YECUS1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C615 EECS0HD473H Electrolytic, 0.047F 5.5WV
C616 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C620 YECUS1H220JM Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C621 YECUS1H220JM Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C622 YECUS1H390JM Ceramic, 39PF 50WV
C623 YECUS1H220JM Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C651 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C701 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C702 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C710 ECEA1CSN100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C711 ECEA1AKA101I Electrolytic, 100µF 10WV
C715 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C716 YECUS1E473KX Ceramic, 0.047µF 25WV
C718 ECEA1AKA221I Electrolytic, 220µF 10WV
C720 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C725 ECEA1HKS2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C726 ECEA1AKA101I Electrolytic, 100µF 10WV
C727 ECEA1AKA101I Electrolytic, 100µF 10WV
C731 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C732 F1J1H333A395 Ceramic, 0.033µF 50WV
C734 ECEA1CKA470I Electrolytic, 47µF 16WV
C735 YECUS1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C741 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C742 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C744 ECEA1EKA4R7I Electrolytic, 4.7µF 25WV
C747 EEAFC1A820H Electrolytic, 82µF 10WV
C750 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C751 ECA1AM221I Electrolytic, 220µF 10WV
C752 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C753 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C754 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C755 F1J1H1020024 Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C758 ECEA0JKS101I Electrolytic, 100µF 6.3WV
C759 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C760 ECA1CM102 Electrolytic, 1000µF 16WV
C761 F1J1H101A672 Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C782 ECEA1AKS221I Electrolytic, 220µF 10WV
C783 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C784 YECUS1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C785 ECEA1CKA220I Electrolytic, 22µF 16WV
C786 YECUS1C334KX Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C787 YECUS1C334KX Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C788 YECUS1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C790 EEAFC1A820H Electrolytic, 82µF 10WV
C801 ECEA1HKA3R3I Electrolytic, 3.3µF 50WV
C802 F1J1H333A395 Ceramic, 0.033µF 50WV
C803 ECEA1HSN010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C804 YECUS1C683KX Ceramic, 0.068µF 16WV
C805 F1J1H333A395 Ceramic, 0.033µF 50WV
C806 F1J1H333A395 Ceramic, 0.033µF 50WV
C808 F1J1H333A395 Ceramic, 0.033µF 50WV
C809 F1J1H332A675 Ceramic, 3300PF 50WV
C810 ECEA1AKA101I Electrolytic, 100µF 10WV
C811 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C812 YECUS1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C813 F1J1H1020024 Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C816 F1J1H272A675 Ceramic, 2700PF 50WV
C901 YECUS1C105ZF Ceramic, 1µF 16WV
C902 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C903 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
RESISTORs
10
MITSUBISHI / CQ-JB3160AA
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
J602 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
J701 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
J702 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R34 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R35 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R51 ERJ6GEYJ564 Chip, 560kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R52 ERJ6GEYJ564 Chip, 560kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R55 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R56 ERJ6GEYJ563 Chip, 56kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R57 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R58 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R59 ERJ6GEYJ562 Chip, 5.6kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R101 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R102 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R105 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R161 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R162 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R164 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R165 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R167 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R201 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R202 ERJ6GEYJ273 Chip, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R203 ERJ6GEYJ122 Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R204 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R205 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R207 ERJ8GEYJ273V Chip, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R210 ERJ6GEYJ181 Chip, 180ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R212 ERJ6GEYJ182 Chip, 1.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R215 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R216 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R217 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R221 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R222 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R223 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R224 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R230 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R231 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R232 ERJ6GEYJ823 Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R233 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R234 ERJ6GEYJ122 Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R235 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R237 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R238 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R240 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R245 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R246 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R247 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R248 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R260 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R261 ERJ6GEYJ333 Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R262 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R263 ERJ6GEYJ471 Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R264 ERJ6GEYJ152 Chip, 1.5kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R266 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R267 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R270 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R301 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W

R346 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R347 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R348 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R360 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R361 ERJ6GEYJ333 Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R362 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R363 ERJ6GEYJ471 Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R364 ERJ6GEYJ152 Chip, 1.5kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R366 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R367 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R370 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R401 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R402 ERJ6GEYJ562 Chip, 5.6kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R403 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R404 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R405 ERJ6GEYJ392 Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R406 ERJ6GEYJ122 Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R407 ERJ6GEYJ561 Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R409 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R410 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R411 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R412 ERJ6GEYJ392 Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R413 ERJ6GEYJ122 Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R414 ERJ6GEYJ561 Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R501 ERJ6GEYJ822 Chip, 8.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R502 ERJ6GEYJ823 Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R503 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R504 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R505 ERJ6GEYJ184 Chip, 180kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R506 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R507 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R508 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R509 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R601 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R602 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R603 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R604 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R605 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R606 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R607 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R608 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R609 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R610 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R611 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R612 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R614 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R615 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R616 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R617 ERJ6GEYJ564 Chip, 560kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R619 ERJ6GEYJ221V Chip, 220ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R620 ERJ6GEYJ220 Chip, 22ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R621 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R622 ERJ6GEYJ105 Chip, 1MΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R623 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R624 ERJ6GEYJ105 Chip, 1MΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R625 ERJ6GEYJ273 Chip, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R626 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R627 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R628 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R631 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R632 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R633 ERJ6GEYJ152 Chip, 1.5kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R634 ERJ6GEYJ151 Chip, 150ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R635 ERJ6GEYJ152 Chip, 1.5kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R636 ERJ6GEYJ152 Chip, 1.5kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R637 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R649 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W

R655 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R656 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R657 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R663 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R664 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R665 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R666 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R668 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R669 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R670 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R715 ERX12SJR22V Metal Film, 0.22ΩΩΩΩ 1/2W
R716 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R717 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R718 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R719 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R721 ERJ8GEYJ391V Chip, 390ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R722 ERJ8GEYJ1R0V Chip, 1.0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R723 ERJ8GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R724 ERJ6GEYJ333 Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R728 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R729 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R730 ERJ8GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R731 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R732 ERX1SJ2R2P Metal Film, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R733 ERX1SJ2R2P Metal Film, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R734 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R735 ERJ6GEYJ334 Chip, 330kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R736 ERJ6GEYJ683 Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R737 ERJ6GEYJ333 Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R738 ERJ6GEYJ333 Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R740 ERJ6GEYJ273 Chip, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R741 ERJ8GEYJ2R2V Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R742 ERJ6GEYJ333 Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R743 ERJ6GEYJ333 Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R744 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R747 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R748 ERJ6GEYJ123 Chip, 12kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R749 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R750 ERJ6GEYJ123 Chip, 12kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R751 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R752 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R753 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R754 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R755 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R756 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R771 ERJ8GEYJ391V Chip, 390ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R772 ERJ8GEYJ122V Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R773 ERJ6GEYJ182 Chip, 1.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R774 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R775 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R779 ERJ6GEYJ471 Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R780 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R781 ERJ8GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R782 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R783 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R801 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R802 ERJ6GEYJ123 Chip, 12kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R803 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R804 ERJ6GEYJ184 Chip, 180kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R805 ERJ6GEYJ273 Chip, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R806 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R808 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R809 ERJ6GEYJ100 Chip, 10ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R901 ERJ6GEYJ220 Chip, 22ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R902 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R903 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R904 ERJ6GEYJ471 Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R905 ERJ6GEYJ471 Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R906 ERJ6GEYJ471 Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R907 ERJ6GEYJ471 Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R943 ERJ8GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R944 ERJ8GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R945 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R946 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R947 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R948 ERX1SJ1R0 Metal Film, 1.0ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R950 ERJ8GEYJ1R2V Chip, 1.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R951 ERJ8GEYJ1R2V Chip, 1.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R952 ERJ8GEYJ4R7V Chip, 4.7ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R953 ERJ8GEYJ4R7V Chip, 4.7ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R954 ERJ8GEYJ4R7V Chip, 4.7ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R955 ERJ8GEYJ4R7V Chip, 4.7ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R956 ERJ8GEYJ3R3V Chip, 3.3ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R957 ERJ8GEYJ4R7V Chip, 4.7ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R958 ERJ8GEYJ3R3V Chip, 3.3ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R959 ERJ8GEYJ4R7V Chip, 4.7ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R960 ERDS1FJ270 Carbon, 27ΩΩΩΩ 1/2W

R415 D4ZZ00000015 Thermister
R739 D4ZZ00000015 Thermister
[E9364] Amp Block
IC´s and TRANSISTORs
IC251 C1BA00000326 IC
Q251 B1GBHBEA0004 Transistor
Q252 YEANA114TK Transistor
Q281 B1GBHBEA0004 Transistor
Q351 B1GBHBEA0004 Transistor
Q352 YEANC114YKX Transistor
Q381 B1GBHBEA0004 Transistor
DIODEs
D771 B0ECMP000002 Diode
D772 B0EAKP000011 Diode
CAPACITORs
C251 ECEA1HKAR22B Electrolytic, 0.22µF 50WV
C252 F1J1H471A672 Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C253 ECA1CM470I Electrolytic, 47µF 16WV
C254 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C255 YECUS1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C256 ECEA1HKA3R3I Electrolytic, 3.3µF 50WV
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C281 ECEA1HKAR22B Electrolytic, 0.22µF 50WV
C282 F1J1H471A672 Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C291 YECUS1C124KX Ceramic, 0.12µF 16WV
C292 YECUS1C124KX Ceramic, 0.12µF 16WV
C293 YECUS1C124KX Ceramic, 0.12µF 16WV
C294 YECUS1C124KX Ceramic, 0.12µF 16WV
C351 ECEA1HKAR22B Electrolytic, 0.22µF 50WV
C352 F1J1H471A672 Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C381 ECEA1HKAR22B Electrolytic, 0.22µF 50WV
C382 F1J1H471A672 Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C384 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C391 YECUS1C124KX Ceramic, 0.12µF 16WV
C392 YECUS1C124KX Ceramic, 0.12µF 16WV
C393 YECUS1C124KX Ceramic, 0.12µF 16WV
C394 YECUS1C124KX Ceramic, 0.12µF 16WV
C701 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C702 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C703 ECA1HM100I Electrolytic, 10µF 50WV
C704 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C706 F1J1H103A513 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C720 ECA1CM102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 16WV
C721 ECA1CM102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 16WV
C722 ECA1CM102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 16WV
C723 ECA1HM100I Electrolytic, 10µF 50WV
C724 ECQV1H104B46 Plastic Film, 0.1µF 50WV
RESISTORs
R250 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R251 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R252 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R253 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R280 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R281 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R282 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R283 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R291 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R292 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R293 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R294 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R350 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R351 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R352 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R353 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R354 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R355 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R356 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R380 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R381 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R382 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R383 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R391 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R392 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R393 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R394 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R702 ERX12SJR22V Metal Film, 0.22ΩΩΩΩ 1/2W
R704 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R705 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R724 ERJ8GEYJ561V Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R725 ERJ8GEYJ561V Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R726 ERJ8GEYJ561V Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R727 ERJ8GEYJ561V Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
CONNECTORs

IC401 C0JBAE000087 IC
Q1 B3HB00000012 Transistor
Q3 B3HB00000012 Transistor
Q6 B3HB00000012 Transistor
Q101 2SB766ATX Transistor
Q302 2SB766ATX Transistor
Q451 B1GBCFCJ0005 Transistor
DIODEs
D1 YEADAN1102W Diode
D3 YEADAN1102W Diode
D6 YEADAN1102W Diode
D123 B0ACCK000005 Diode
D401 MA152WKTX Diode
D901 MA152WATX Diode
CAPACITORs
C100 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C101 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C102 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C103 F3H0J1070005 Tantalum, 100µF 6.3WV
C112 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C114 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C115 EEVFC0J470R Electrolytic, 47µF 6.3WV
C117 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C122 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C126 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C133 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C140 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C151 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C170 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C171 YECUZ1C333KX Ceramic, 0.033µF 16WV
C172 YECUZ1C333KX Ceramic, 0.033µF 16WV
C173 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C174 F1H1H222A190 Ceramic, 2200PF 50WV
C176 F1H1C473A005 Ceramic, 0.047µF 16WV
C177 YECUZ1H040CC Ceramic, 4PF 50WV
C179 YECUS1H220JC Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C180 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C181 F1H1H220A487 Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C182 F1H1H220A487 Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C183 F1H1H220A487 Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C184 F1H1H220A487 Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C185 YECUZ1H150JC Ceramic, 15PF 50WV
C186 YECUZ1H150JC Ceramic, 15PF 50WV
C190 YECUS1H560JM Ceramic, 56PF 50WV
C192 YECUS1H560JM Ceramic, 56PF 50WV
C193 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C195 YECUZ1H102KX Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C217 F1H1A4740004 Ceramic, 0.47µF 10WV
C218 YECUZ1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C301 YECUS1C474KX Ceramic, 0.47µF 16WV
C302 EEVFC1C470P Electrolytic, 47µF 16WV
C304 F1J1C1050013 Ceramic, 1µF 16WV
C320 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C321 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C322 F1H1H222A190 Ceramic, 2200PF 50WV
C323 F1H1H681A201 Ceramic, 680PF 50WV
C326 EEVFC0J101P Electrolytic, 100µF 6.3WV
C410 ECEV0JA101SP Electrolytic, 100µF 6.3WV
C603 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C604 F1H1H101A231 Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C605 YECUZ1H471JC Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C606 YECUZ1H471JC Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C607 F1H1H101A231 Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
RESISTORs
L123 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
L181 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
L182 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R102 ERJ8GEYJ100V Chip, 10ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R103 ERJ8GEYJ120V Chip, 12ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R123 ERJ3GEYJ473V Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R125 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R171 ERJ3GEYJ333V Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R172 ERJ3GEYJ333V Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R179 ERJ3GEYJ682V Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R181 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R186 ERJ3GEYJ333V Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R187 ERJ3GEYJ333V Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R188 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R213 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R218 ERJ3GEYJ563V Chip, 56kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R223 ERJ3GEYJ563V Chip, 56kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R226 ERJ3GEYJ473V Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R228 ERJ3GEYJ473V Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R256 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R257 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R258 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R291 ERJ3GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R292 ERJ3GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R305 ERJ3GEYJ122V Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R306 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R322 ERJ3GEYJ682V Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R323 ERJ3GEYJ223V Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R325 ERJ3GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R326 ERJ3GEYJ153V Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R327 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R336 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R401 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R411 ERJ3GEYJ334V Chip, 330kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R423 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R454 ERJ6GEYJ271 Chip, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R456 ERJ3GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R461 ERJ3GEYJ823V Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R463 ERJ3GEYJ823V Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R466 ERJ6GEYJ823 Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R471 ERJ8GEYJ121V Chip, 120ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R473 ERJ8GEYJ121V Chip, 120ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R476 ERJ8GEYJ121V Chip, 120ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R481 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
7